F. PALAWAN COUNCIL FOR SUSTRINABLE DEVELOPMENT STAFF

STRATEGIC OBJECTIVES

SECTOR OUTCOME

Ecological Integrity Ensured and Socio-economic Condition of Resource-based Communities Improved

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME
Natural Resources Sustainably Managed

PERFORMANCE INFORMATION

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOMES (00s) / PERFORMANCE INDICATORS (PIs)

Natural Resources Sustainably Managed

BASELINE

2024 TERGETS

PALAWAN ENVIRONMENTALLY CRITICAL AREAS NETWORK (ECAN) MANAGEMENT

PROGRAM

Outcome Indicators

1. Average score of all ECAN zones

2. Ratio of total seized wildlife to total wild-sourced
trade permits issued

Output Indicators

1. Number of Environmentally Critical Areas Network
(ECAN) maps updated

2. Percentage of wildlife traffic monitoring units
(WTMUs) that are functional

3. Number of endemic species subjected to
population studies

21.3%
0.52

40%

3%
0.48

100%



