F. PALAWAN COUNCIL FOR SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT STAFF

STRATEGIC OBJECTIVES

SECTOR OUTCOME

Ecological Integrity Ensured and Socio-economic Condition of Resource-based Communities Improved

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME

Natural Resources Sustainably Managed

PERFORMANCE INFORMATION

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOMES (OOs) / PERFORMANCE INDICATORS (PIs)	BASELINE	2024 TARGETS
Natural Resources Sustainably Managed		
PALAWAN ENVIRONMENTALLY CRITICAL AREAS NETWORK (ECAN) MA PROGRAM Outcome Indicators	NAGEMENT	
1. Average score of all ECAN zones	27.39%	38%
2. Ratio of total seized wildlife to total wild-sourced trade permits issued	0.52	0.48
Output Indicators		
 Number of Environmentally Critical Areas Network (ECAN) maps updated 	4	4
 Percentage of wildlife traffic monitoring units (WTMUs) that are functional 	40%	100%
3. Number of endemic species subjected to population studies	2	2